
CPS Northern Rallysprint Series, Round 4

Organised by Hibiscus Coast Motorsport Club


Komokoriki Hill Rd, Ahuroa

27 June 2021


Run 1, car 34, jump start penalty applied

Run 2, car 8 sounding sick across the finish line


Run 2, car 39 DNF, mechanical issues

That's a wrap folks, the road is cutting up


Thanks everyone from coming (except you, Murphy!)


Overall Results
No Driver Car Club Cls Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 O/A Cls

1 Ben Thomasen Subaru Impreza STI MBOP E 3.12.115 3.08.102 3.06.309 1 1

2 Matt Jensen Mazda 2 AP4 SACC E 3.15.491 3.12.475 3.09.564 2 1

3 Warwick Redfern Mitsubishi EVO 8 SACC E 3.17.060 3.17.561 3.16.396 3 1

37 Justin Glavish Toyota Starlet TVCC A 3.26.026 3.23.683 3.19.739 4 1

18 Charlie Evans Honda Civic HCC C 3.19.031 3.19.481 3.21.046 5 1

4 Marty Roestenburg Subaru Impreza ACC E 3.22.790 3.18.956 3.21.657 6 1

19 David Wright Nissan Pulsar TVCC C 3.27.529 3.25.747 3.25.698 7 1

20 Antony Te Rito Honda Civic SS2000 C 3.28.465 3.25.542 DNS 8 8

29 Mike Goldsbury Toyota Corolla DX HCC B 3.29.448 3.26.133 3.23.823 9 1

9 Gavin Barton Mitsubishi Galant VR4 HCMC G 3.24.558 3.26.869 3.22.896 10 1

30 Dondy Needham Toyota Starlet TVCC B 3.27.716 3.27.285 3.24.342 11 1

21 Mark Nielsen Honda Civic HCMC C 3.29.181 3.28.094 3.25.477 12 1

8 Tom Hulbert Mitsubishi EVO 4 HCMC E 3.23.189 3.29.267 3.24.316 13 5

6 Scott Rutherford Mitsubishi EVO 4 HCMC E 3.30.676 3.30.497 3.25.934 14 6

11 Grant Agnew Mitsubishi EVO 2 HCMC G 3.31.573 3.32.489 3.34.484 15 1

10 Richard Gore Mitsubishi EVO 1 HCMC G 3.31.506 3.32.933 3.32.112 16 1

22 Alan Strong Nissan Pulsar NCC C 3.31.948 3.36.752 3.36.792 17 5

23 John Whooley Honda Civic HCMC C 3.34.574 3.30.253 3.32.858 18 1

5 Hamil Pala Mitsubishi EVO 9 ACC E 3.34.890 3.32.927 3.33.359 19 7

14 Barry Gibbs Ford Escort NCC H 3.36.332 3.35.592 3.39.841 20 1

33 Rowan Uhe Honda Civic HCMC B 3.36.497 3.32.021 3.25.960 21 1

13 Dave Strong Honda Jazz SACC D 3.36.866 3.37.411 3.39.132 22 1

41 Cam Davies Toyota Starlet MBOP A 3.37.366 3.32.862 3.30.412 23 1

32 Rodney James Toyota MR2 HCMC B 3.37.406 3.37.322 3.36.595 24 5

7 Derek Payne Mitsubishi EVO 4 MBOP E 3.37.462 3.32.384 3.34.214 25 8

40 Garry Trayes Toyota Starlet HCMC A 3.40.652 3.40.539 3.43.777 26 1

24 Jeff Torkington Toyota MR2 HCMC C 3.41.452 3.43.043 3.46.981 27 7

12 Chris Lockyear Mitsubishi EVO 3 HCMC G 3.41.481 3.38.939 3.42.039 28 1

39 Wayne Sim Suzuki Swift PCC A 3.41.646 DNF DNS 29 5

26 Dippy Farrier Ford Escort PCC C 3.41.654 3.39.213 3.43.788 30 6

38 Tony Young Datsun 1200 SACC A 3.41.694 3.35.066 3.36.164 31 1

http://hcmcresults.azurewebsites.net/default.html


No Driver Car Club Cls Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 O/A Cls

31 Russell Jenkins Toyota Starlet TVCC B 3.43.766 3.31.946 3.28.015 32 1

42 Mark Pedersen Subaru Impreza Ratec E 3.44.983 3.39.473 3.38.376 33 9

36 Jamie Rodgers Toyota Corolla NCC B 3.45.622 3.41.375 3.38.457 34 6

15 Brian Best Ford Escort PCC H 3.45.811 3.45.790 3.52.456 35 1

16 Craig Tickle BMW 2002 PCC H 3.49.229 3.47.348 3.53.586 36 1

25 Lukas Ramsay Toyota Corolla HCC C 3.50.317 3.46.579 3.45.416 37 9

17 Mark Baldwin Ford Escort HCMC H 4.00.008 4.01.648 4.06.260 38 1

35 Brendan Wilson Toyota Corolla HCMC B 4.01.597 3.51.293 3.48.391 39 8

27 Adrian Sutton Nissan Pulsar HCMC C 4.06.466 4.08.368 3.54.305 40 10

34 JP Van Der Meys Suzuki Swift MBOP B 4.09.328 3.43.292 3.42.195 41 7

28 Nik Sadler Ford Escort HCMC C 4.17.189 4.08.773 4.14.057 42 11






Class Results
No Driver Car Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 O/A Cls

Class A

37 Justin Glavish Toyota Starlet TVCC 3.26.026 3.23.683 3.19.739 4 1

38 Tony Young Datsun 1200 SACC 3.41.694 3.35.066 3.36.164 31 1

40 Garry Trayes Toyota Starlet HCMC 3.40.652 3.40.539 3.43.777 26 1

41 Cam Davies Toyota Starlet MBOP 3.37.366 3.32.862 3.30.412 23 1

39 Wayne Sim Suzuki Swift PCC 3.41.646 DNF DNS 29 5

Class B

29 Mike Goldsbury Toyota Corolla DX HCC 3.29.448 3.26.133 3.23.823 9 1

30 Dondy Needham Toyota Starlet TVCC 3.27.716 3.27.285 3.24.342 11 1

31 Russell Jenkins Toyota Starlet TVCC 3.43.766 3.31.946 3.28.015 32 1

33 Rowan Uhe Honda Civic HCMC 3.36.497 3.32.021 3.25.960 21 1

32 Rodney James Toyota MR2 HCMC 3.37.406 3.37.322 3.36.595 24 5

36 Jamie Rodgers Toyota Corolla NCC 3.45.622 3.41.375 3.38.457 34 6

34 JP Van Der Meys Suzuki Swift MBOP 4.09.328 3.43.292 3.42.195 41 7

35 Brendan Wilson Toyota Corolla HCMC 4.01.597 3.51.293 3.48.391 39 8

Class C

18 Charlie Evans Honda Civic HCC 3.19.031 3.19.481 3.21.046 5 1

19 David Wright Nissan Pulsar TVCC 3.27.529 3.25.747 3.25.698 7 1

21 Mark Nielsen Honda Civic HCMC 3.29.181 3.28.094 3.25.477 12 1

23 John Whooley Honda Civic HCMC 3.34.574 3.30.253 3.32.858 18 1

22 Alan Strong Nissan Pulsar NCC 3.31.948 3.36.752 3.36.792 17 5

26 Dippy Farrier Ford Escort PCC 3.41.654 3.39.213 3.43.788 30 6

24 Jeff Torkington Toyota MR2 HCMC 3.41.452 3.43.043 3.46.981 27 7

20 Antony Te Rito Honda Civic SS2000 3.28.465 3.25.542 DNS 8 8

25 Lukas Ramsay Toyota Corolla HCC 3.50.317 3.46.579 3.45.416 37 9

27 Adrian Sutton Nissan Pulsar HCMC 4.06.466 4.08.368 3.54.305 40 10



No Driver Car Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 O/A Cls

28 Nik Sadler Ford Escort HCMC 4.17.189 4.08.773 4.14.057 42 11

Class D

13 Dave Strong Honda Jazz SACC 3.36.866 3.37.411 3.39.132 22 1

Class H

14 Barry Gibbs Ford Escort NCC 3.36.332 3.35.592 3.39.841 20 1

15 Brian Best Ford Escort PCC 3.45.811 3.45.790 3.52.456 35 1

16 Craig Tickle BMW 2002 PCC 3.49.229 3.47.348 3.53.586 36 1

17 Mark Baldwin Ford Escort HCMC 4.00.008 4.01.648 4.06.260 38 1

Class E

1 Ben Thomasen Subaru Impreza STI MBOP 3.12.115 3.08.102 3.06.309 1 1

2 Matt Jensen Mazda 2 AP4 SACC 3.15.491 3.12.475 3.09.564 2 1

3 Warwick Redfern Mitsubishi EVO 8 SACC 3.17.060 3.17.561 3.16.396 3 1

4 Marty Roestenburg Subaru Impreza ACC 3.22.790 3.18.956 3.21.657 6 1

8 Tom Hulbert Mitsubishi EVO 4 HCMC 3.23.189 3.29.267 3.24.316 13 5

6 Scott Rutherford Mitsubishi EVO 4 HCMC 3.30.676 3.30.497 3.25.934 14 6

5 Hamil Pala Mitsubishi EVO 9 ACC 3.34.890 3.32.927 3.33.359 19 7

7 Derek Payne Mitsubishi EVO 4 MBOP 3.37.462 3.32.384 3.34.214 25 8

42 Mark Pedersen Subaru Impreza Ratec 3.44.983 3.39.473 3.38.376 33 9

Class G

9 Gavin Barton Mitsubishi Galant VR4 HCMC 3.24.558 3.26.869 3.22.896 10 1

10 Richard Gore Mitsubishi EVO 1 HCMC 3.31.506 3.32.933 3.32.112 16 1

11 Grant Agnew Mitsubishi EVO 2 HCMC 3.31.573 3.32.489 3.34.484 15 1

12 Chris Lockyear Mitsubishi EVO 3 HCMC 3.41.481 3.38.939 3.42.039 28 1
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